#### STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGISTS (0240)

# Fiscal Years 2014 & 2015 (Transferred to the Arkansas Geological Survey per Act 708 of 2013.)

## I) AGENCY SUMMARY & REVENUE SOURCES

#### MISSION

The Board regulates the practice of geology in Arkansas by registration and certification of qualified geologists.

#### TOTAL BUDGET

The total budget for the State Board of Registration for Professional Geologists is \$68,902 in FY 2014 and \$69,023 in FY 2015.

# FUNDING SOURCE

The Board is a cash agency funded from fees collected for registration, renewal, and penalties.

## II) CHANGES/APPROPRIATIONS

Per Act 708 of 2013, this agency's position and appropriation have been transferred to the Arkansas Geological Survey. The agency's cash funded Operations appropriation will continue there at Base Level minus \$6,875 in Operating Expenses in both years for a total of \$68,902 in FY 14 and \$69,023 in FY15.

#### III) ADDITIONAL POSITIONS:

Total Positions for FY 2014 and FY 2015: 0
Total Positions for FY 2013: 1
New positions requested (reduced): (1) Transferred to the Arkansas Geological Survey.

# IV) SPECIAL LANGUAGE

NONE